SCHOOL OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION.

other

The Director of the Department of Physical Education shall be responsible to the Committee Department of Physical Education for the proper supervision of the work of the school, and shall be empowered to appoint such committees as may be necessary for the carrying on of the work.

PHYSICAL EDUCATION FOR WOMEN.

"A" The Committee on Physical Education for women shall be appointed by the Committee of the Department of Physical Education. The composition of this Committee shall be:-

Director Department of Physical Education. Chairman. Warden. R.V.C.
University Medical Officer.
Physical Director for women.

Questions arising for discussion shall be referred to this Committee.

- "B" The final responsibility for all matters concening Physical Education for women shall rest with the Director of the Department.
- "C" The Physical Director for women shall be responsible to the Director Department on all matters of policy and administration affecting her Staff.
- *D* All expenditures for Physical Education for womn must be incurred through the Director Department of Physical Edn. subject to the instructions of the Finance Committee.